

P

T.P.(C) No. 729 OF 2003

ITEM No.5

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.729/2003(For Prel.Hearing)

MALVIKA GOSWAMI @ N.G.BANERJEE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MALAY GOSWAMI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 2/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Deepak Dhingra,Adv.
Ms. Diksha,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Chopra,adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Case No. 15/2002 titled as Shri Malay Goswami vs . Smt. Malvika Goswami alias Neeharika Goswami pending before the family court at Jaipur.

(Sarojbala)

PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master