

â

T.P.(C) No. 729 OF 2003  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.729/2003

MALVIKA GOSWAMI @ N.G.BANERJEE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MALAY GOSWAMI

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 06/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent has taken several opportunities for filing counter affidavit but has not done so despite time being granted by this Court. Two weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit as a last opportunity.

List the matter for final disposal on any Friday.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER